
  
 

 
July 16, 2025 
 
OESAC Committee, 
 
Street Maintenance & Collection Systems Short School 
 
Every six months we hold a short school education program for those in 
the public sector seeking information, education, networking, and CEUs. 
 
Our event this Fall will again be at the Best Western Plus Agate Beach 
Inn, in Newport, Oregon. 
 
Attached are the documents necessary to support our application for 1.3 
wastewater CEUs and I believe that 0.2 also qualify for drinking water 
CEUs. 
 
Wastewater CEUs requested are: 
1.2 CEUs for 12 hours of instruction.  
0.1 CEUs for visiting 4 exhibitors who qualify as wastewater vendors.  
 
Wastewater / Drinking Water Specifics: 
See supporting documents titled FS25_Technical Fill In Form and 
FS25_SessionDescriptions for specifics.  
 
Thank you for your consideration and please let me know if you have any 
questions or concerns.   
 
 
Thank you,  
 
Jessica Carpenter  
 

Jessica Carpenter  
Event Management Team 
events@oregon.apwa.org  

www.oregon.apwa.net 
 
OREGON CHAPTER APWA 
2025 EXECUTIVE OFFICERS 
 
PRESIDENT 
Doug Singer 
City of Eugene 
dsinger@eugene-or.gov 
(541) 682-8460 
 
PRESIDENT-ELECT 
Shannon Williams 
Keller Associates, Inc. 
swilliams@kellerassociates.com 
(503) 364-2002 
 
SECRETARY 
Chase Welborn 
3J Consulting, Inc. 
chase.welborn@3j-consulting.com 
(503) 946-9365 
 
TREASURER 
Krey Younger 
Central Geotechnical Services 
krey@centralgeotech.com 
(503) 616-9419 
 
IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT 
Tim Blackwood 
Pali Consulting, Inc. 
tim@pali-consulting.com 
(503) 502-0820 
 
NATIONAL DELEGATE 
Russ Thomas 
City of Newberg 
russ.thomas@newbergoregon.gov 
(503) 537-1233 
 
DIRECTORS 
Maureen White 
David Evans and Associates, Inc. 
maureen.white@deainc.com 
(503) 499-0438 
 
Ryan Webb 
The Confederated Tribes  
of Grand Ronde 
ryan.webb@grandronde.org 
(503) 879-2404 
 
Mark Willrett 
City of Klamath Falls 
willrett@klamathfalls.city 
(541) 883-5364 
 
Dawn Easley 
City of Medford 
Dawn.easley@cityofmedford.org 
(541) 774-2100 
 
Nick Polenske 
Kittelson & Associates, Inc. 
npolenske@kittelson.com 
(503) 535-7407 
 
Leslie Finnigan 
Universal Field Services 
lfinnigan@ufsrw.com 
(503) 399-8002 
 
Mailing Address: 
APWA-OR 
PO Box 8109 
Salem, OR 97303 
events@oregon.apwa.org 
Phone: (541) 994-3201 
 

American Public Works Association 
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